

編號 Ref. No.: HDS/19/1007

日期 Date: 05/10/2019

香港交易所設備託管服務有限公司

(香港交易及結算所有限公司集團全資附屬成員機構)

HKEX HOSTING SERVICES LIMITED

(A wholly-owned member of the Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited Group)

客戶通告 SUBSCRIBER NOTICE

Subject: Successful completion of HSN Production Cutover Phase 2 for HSN Firewalls and

Network Switches Replacement

Enquiry: HKEX Hosting Service Desk Hotline

Tel: (852) 2211 6080 or Email: hsservicedesk@hkex.com.hk

To: All Subscribers

Reference is made to the Subscriber Notices (ref: <u>HDS/19/0611</u> and <u>HDS/19/1001</u>) dated 19 June 2019 and 2 October 2019. HKEX Hosting Services plans to replace the firewalls and network switches for HKEX Service Network ("HSN").

Please be informed that the HSN Production Cutover Phase 2: replace the Primary HSN network switches has been completed successfully on 5 October 2019. The new equipment will be put in service for HSN as planned.

For any enquiries, please contact the Hosting Service Desk at (852) 2211 6080 or email hsservicedesk@hkex.com.hk.

Hosting Services

Information Technology Division

This circular has been issued in the English language with a separate Chinese language translation. If there is any conflict in the circulars between the meaning of Chinese words or terms in the Chinese language version and English words in the English language version, the meaning of the English words shall prevail.